Maricopa County Superior Court Clerks - SEA

Valerie Clark, Deputy Director (DJC)

Linda Berger, CRS Administrator (SCT)
Sheri Jaffe, CRS Manager (NWR & NER)

Andrew Schmidt, CR Supervisor (SCT)
Monica Mogel, CR Supervisor (SCT)

Christina Mai, CV/PB/MH Supervisor (CCB)
Shannon Stulz, CV/PB/MH Supervisor (CCB)

Tracy Henninger, CR/CV/PB/MH/FC Supv (SE)

Susan Morris, FC Supervisor (CCB)

Shannon LaSpaluto, Court Ops Supervisor (SE)

Kristyl Howard, CRS Supervisor (SCT)

SCT Fax Number
CCB Floater Pool
SE Fax Number
NW Floater Clerk
Payroll

CR Specialist

Name

Apodaca, Kathleen
Arriola, Alisia
Avena, Cyntia
Barrett, Loraine
Bell, Heidi
Boettcher, Penny
Burns, Tennille
Calkins, Janice
Clark, Kimberly
DeSanna, Kimberly
Dickinson, Sara
Felix, Victoria
Galindo, Tiffany
Gamez, Jessica
Hogue, Jolene

Johnson, Jessica

Kay, Michael
Lopez, Celina

Mooney, Lisa
Nestor-Donohue, Teresa
Nevenhoven, Lisa

Revised: 3/10/2023

Phone

65644
62115
61210
62105
65130
62115
26651
22728
61176
20773
2-1206
62144
62379
62042

62115

25486
20834
62115

480-344-
2190

26010

PID

KKAP
KAA2
KCAV
KLBA
KHB2
JPBO
KTBU
KJC3
KKCL
JKIP
KSCH
KVFE
KTSO
KIG1
KIJH2
Kl

JIMKA
KCLO
KLMO

JTND

KLNE

64492 Leslie Wilkins, CRS Administrator (CCB) 63706
Donna Courtemanche, CRS Manager (SCT) 22794
64345 April Cannon, CRS Manager (CCB) 64494
27712 Carrie Montoya, CR Training Supervisor (SCT) 62736
22288 Veronica Gonzales, CR Supervisor (SCT) 68938
66645 Sarah Beery, CR Supervisor (SCT) 20282
24140 Tracy McMillian, FC Supervisor (CCB) 61558
63705 Wendy Thompson, FC/CV/PB Supervisor (NE) 27713
62102 Kris Gilmet, FC Supervisor (SE) 62104
20940 Michelle Monick, Court Ops/CRS Supervisor 29407
(NWR)
20204 Sig Perez - CRS Non-CR Training Supervisor 67169
(CCB)
20261 Training COJET (DJC3) 65821
20399 SCT Floater Pool 20077
23457 Distribution (CSC) 41897
62007 SE Floater Pool 62115
29439 Grand Jury Clerks 68531
23675 Employee Relations 22798
62422 DTI Help Desk 66077
Supervisor Assignment Suite Crtrm #
Tracy Henninger Comm. Bernick - FC SEF 3E 305
Kris Gilmet Judge Davis - FC SEF 4B 402
Kris Gilmet Judge Brodman - CV SEF 2G 207
Kris Gilmet Judge Jackson - FC SEF 4C 403
Tracy Henninger Comm. Corral - PB SEF 3B 302
Tracy Henninger Comm. Corral - PB SEF 3B 302
Kris Gilmet Judge McDowell - FC SEF 4E 405
Kris Gilmet Judge Wahlin - FC SEF 4D 404
Tracy Henninger Judge Coury - FC SEF 2C 203
Kris Gilmet Comm. Kaiser - CV SEF 3C 303
Tracy Henninger Lead - FC/CV/PB/CR EDC/RCC SEF
Kris Gilmet Judge Thompson - CV SEF 2F 206
Kris Gilmet Comm. Williams - FC SEF 2D 204
Tracy Henninger Comm. Smith - FC SEF 3D 304
Kristyl Howard  Judge Palmer - CV SEF 2F 206
Tracy Henninger Floater - SE - CV/FC/CR 1st Floor
EDC/RCC
Tracy Henninger Judge Miller - FC SEF 4A 401
Tracy Henninger Comm. Rahaman - FC SEF 1A 101
Tracy Henninger Floater - SE - CV/FC/CR 1st Floor

Tracy Henninger

Kris Gilmet

EDC/RCC
Comm. Hoskins - MH

Judge Cushner - FC

VW MESA VWM
SEF 3A 301

Page 1 of 2



Name

Ostrander, Iole

Paul, Jordan
Schmitz, Eric
Tiero, Kendra

Revised: 3/10/2023

Phone
62115

62115
62115
64560

PID
KIOS

KJP2
KESC
KKDE

Supervisor

Tracy Henninger

Kris Gilmet
Tracy Henninger
Kris Gilmet

Assignment

Floater - SE - CV/FC/CR
EDC/RCC

Specialist -
Floater - SE - FC
Judge Coffey - CV

1st Floor

1st Floor -
SEF 2E 205
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